Department of Public Works — Engineering Division

MEMO
TO: Finance Committee
FROM: Chad M. Weyenberg, Project Engineer
DATE: September 9, 2019
RE: Informational Change Order for Pheifer Brothers to reduce the contingency by an

amount of $25,000

The reduction in unused contingency funds of $25,000 will be added to the Patrick Engineering
contract for construction management, which are reflected in the September 9, 2019 Municipal
Services Committee amendment request.

Due to electrical and storm sewer design changes; coordination with the Bluff site; and the addition
of the Lawrence Academy of Music Parking Lot to the project, we are requesting additional funds

for Patrick Engineering to continue to manage the project through the October 15 project
completion.



6102/5/6

SX'10 JojieUd Wio4 JapiQ 9B6UBYD 10BIUOD\RNS HNIE 8L-\8LOZ\SI000IdND BlaquakepmiSHIINIONIZONINIINIONINT

61/81L/60 ;louno) Ag panoidde sjeq

61/60/60 :aje epuaby sspiwwo) adueul

6L02/5L/0L s aloja1ay) JopiO abuBYD Sy} Jo Sjep ayj Jo se uoys|dwo Jo sjeq ayL

skeq 0 :Jop10 abuey) siy) Aq (pabueyoun /-pesesisep / pesESISHE) 8 ||IM SWI] JoBHUOD BY |

‘JusluabeUBL UOIJONJ}SUOD 10} S}S0D [BuolIppE 19540 djay 0} sI Aouabuiuod ul uoionpay :abuey Joj uoseay
8/'658'66$ ZZ'1¥8'09v'G$ 00'000°62$- 00°0$ 8,'658'vzl$ 2T’ 1¥8'09v's$ |ejoL
00°0$ 00°0$ ol
00°0$ 000$ 6
00'0$ 000$ 8
00°0$ 00°0% L
00°0$ 00'052'98$ 00°052'98% 506089°¢Cv Ly 9
00°0% 00°000°05€$ 00°000'05€$ 706089°CY Ly S
00°0$ 00's20'ze$ 00'620'ze$ €06089¢vLy ¥
000$ 00°000°0€$ 00°000°0€$ 206089°¢ChLy €
00°0% 00'zzv'L0€$ 00'zzy'L0€$ 106089°Cv Ly 4
8.'658'66$ 2T vv1'659'v$ 00°000°G2$- 8/'658'v2l$ 2T rL'669' S 015€°0080¥9°0¥CY 3
|elol ejo (-/+4) (-/+) Aousbunuon junowy *ON JUno22Yy ‘ON
fousbBuiguo) maN joelUOD MaN AousbBunuo) unowy ‘Q’0 juaungy Joenuo) way|
jauny
:m sejnored Buimooy suy ul pabueyo Agaisy s 6102/9L/1 ‘pajep uoje|ddy 4o AjQ ay) pue
(ssaippy J0}oBIUOD) (swep Jojoesuo))

9G6¥G I ‘UBuaaN ‘@Al mopuog 665 "OU| ‘UOIDNIISUOY SIdYjolg Jajisyd usamiaq

)led ssuor Jano abpug }oaliS eplauQ :uom oljgnd Buimoyjo} auy 4o} 61-2 'ON 1enu0d

61/60/60

s1eqg

‘ON J8pl0 abueyd

¥IAHO IONVHI LOVHELINOD



