Department of Public Works — Engineering Division

MEMO
TO: Finance Committee
FROM: Chad M. Weyenberg, Project Engineer
DATE: January 13, 2020
RE: Informational Change Order for Pheifer Brothers to reduce the contingency by an
amount of $37,800

The reduction in unused contingency funds of $37,800 will be added to the Patrick Engineering
contract for construction management, which are reflected in the January 13, 2020 Municipal
Services Committee amendment request.

We are requesting additional funds for Patrick Engineering to continue to manage the project
through the updated May 22" project completion. The updated construction schedule includes items
such as concrete staining, railings, concrete pavement, concrete sidewalk, slope paving, ditch
restoration, pavement markings, final restoration, and punch list.




020z/8/1

SpX'Z0 JapsUd Wio- Jepi0 aBuBYD 10BAUOD\BHS HNig 81-N8|02\SIo0f0Id\D BI1oquakop\SHITINIONTZONINIINIONIVF

02/22/1.0 ‘ouno) Aq penoidde ajeq

02/SL/L0 :oje( epuaby 9a)IWIWOY) SoUBUlY

610¢2/S5L/0L S| @10j010) JopIQ 96UBYD SIY} JO Bjep 8y} Jo Se uoiejdwo) Jo sjed Ayl

skeq 0 -1op10 ebuey siyy Aq (pabueyoun -posesiosp [ pesesiott) a9 [|Im aWl} JoeljUOD YL

“JUswebeUBLW UOoIPONIISUOD IO} S}SOD [BUONIPPE }9syo djay 0} SI Aouabujjuod uj uononpay :abBueyn Joj uoseay
8/°G50'29% 22 Ly8'09v's$ 00°008°'2£$- 000% 8/'G68'66% 22 Ly8'09v'S$ lejoL
000$ 00°0$ oL
00°0% 00°0% 6
000$ 00°0% 8
00°0$ 00°0% L
00'0% 00°052'98%$ 00°052'98% S06089°¢CYiy 9
00°0$ 00°000'05€$ 00°000°05€$ ¥06089°CrLYy S
000$ 00'620'2€$ 00°620'ce$ €06089Cv iy 14
00°0% 00°000°0€$ 00°000'0€$ 206089°¢v Ly o
00°0% 00'Zey'L0ES ; 002er'Loes 106089 2Ly 4
8/°G650'29% 2T yPL'es9've 00°008°2€$- 8/'658'66$ AR RS 015€°0080v9°0vey l
1ejol |ejo (-/+) (-/+) fousbBunuo) junowy ‘0N }uUnoooy ‘ON
fousbBunuo maN JoBIJUOD MON fouaBuyuo) junowy "0'D uauny penuod way
juauny
m sepnoiped Buimoios ay) ut pebueys Agaiay s 6L02/9L/1 :pajep uoje|ddy jo AND auj pue
(ssaippy J0}EIUOD) AoEmz 10}0BIJUOD)

966G |M ‘UeuaaN ‘sl mopuog 666 "OU| ‘UONIoNIISUOY s1syjolg Jsjisyd usamiaq

SHEd SOUO[ J8A0 abplg 19811S EPIBUQ : Hom dljgnd Buimoljo} sy} Joj 61-C ON joesuoy

0z/eL/Lo aleq

4

"ON JapiQ abuey)d

¥IAHO IDONVHO LOVHELNOD



